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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENI') NOTICE NO. 1987/20 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 25 June 1987 

No. 84 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this 
notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the •• Port of lodgement indicated by the reference 
number, before 25 June 1987. All submissions must include: 

2 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Ref erence number. 

All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a 
copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

15.04.029 

22.08.051 

21.07.017 

32.12.009 

39.01.211 

39.01.261 

39.01.261 

40.11.046 

40.11.046 

40.11.046 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 

42.03.038 

48.07.157 

48.07.157 

48.07.157 

69.08.011 

73.07.000 

Description of Goods 

Sardine fish oil 

Ethyl alcohol 99% min at 20oC.500 kilolitres only 

Pizza sauce 

Can sealing and lining compounds 

Ebecryl 350 being a silicone diacrylate compound 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Polyetheretherketone (Peek) rods 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Polyetheretherketone (Peek) and polycarbonate rods 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Go-kart slicks 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Go kart tyres wi th or wi thout tread 
Grooved or slick. Low pressure racing tyres 

Aircraft chocks 

Automotive exterior trim viz bumper retainers 

Sporrans of leather with long horse hair and nylon 
filaments 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Latex saturated, creped, masking tape backing paper 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Flat back backing papers nos. BX743 , RM31661-9, XRP513, 
XRP8100, XRP8106 and XRP8109 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Saturated adhesive tape backing paper in rolls of not less 
than 4000m in length 
11 tanium nitride coated porcelain tiles 

Stainless steel forgings 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Hardie Trading Ltd 
PO Box 1367 
AUCKLAND 
Anchor Ethanol Company 
PO Box 9385 
Newmarket 
AUCKLAND 
Azcorp Investments Ltd 
C/-Burnard • Reynolds Ltd 
PO Box 1387 
AUCKLAND 
Dairy Containers Ltd 
C/ -PO Box 984 
AUCKLAND 
Sidney Cooke Chemicals NZ Ltd 
PO Box 58 -005 
EAST TAMAKI 

Addington Engineering Co Ltd 
PO Box 4289 
Postal Centre 
CBRISTCHURCH 

Bridgestone Tyres (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 76-429 
MANUKAU CITY 

Kendall Imports Ltd 
PO Box 34095 
Birkenhead 
AUCKLAND 10 
Fli teline Services 
C/-Emery Customs Brokers NZ Ltd 
PO Box 14061 
CBRISTCHURCH AIRPORT 
Mr David James Scadden 
lA Randwick Crescent 
Moera 
LOWER mrrr 
Auckland Police Highland 
Pipe Band (INC) 
Central Police Station 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 

3M New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 33-246 
Takapuna 
AUCKLAND 9 

Mico Wakefield Ltd 
PO Box 9240 
WELLINGTON 
William Cable Ltd 
C/-POBox 1744 
WELLINGTON 

Part Appn. ·Category 
II Ref. of 

Ref. No. Appn. 

99 AK 603796J A 

99 AK 603822A A 

99 AK 603823K A 

99 AK 603804C A 

AK 603808F A 

640610G VA 

CH 640773A VA 

99 505239E VA 

99 AK 603152J VA 
99 AK 603824H A 

CH 640723E A 

liN 621890 A 

99 AR 603797G A 

99 682110D VA 

480133E VA 

99 AK 603765J VA 

99 liN 622071 A 

99 liN 622033 A 


