## **NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE**

## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1987/20 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 25 June 1987

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the \*\* Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 25 June 1987. All submissions must include:
  - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
  - the Tariff item;
  - the Port; and
  - Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
  - the range of alternative goods made locally;
  - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
  - present and potential output;
- details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
- reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
  - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff		Name and Address	Part II	Appn. Ref.	*Category of
Item	Description of Goods	of Applicant	Ref.	No.	Appn.
15.04.029	Sardine fish oil	Hardie Trading Ltd PO Box 1367 AUCKLAND	99	AK 603796.	J A
22.08.051	Ethyl alcohol 99% min at 20oC.500 kilolitres only	Anchor Ethanol Company PO Box 9385 Newmarket	99	AK 603822A	A A
21.07.017	Pizza sauce	AUCKLAND Azcorp Investments Ltd C/-Burnard & Reynolds Ltd PO Box 1387	99	AK 6038231	K A
32.12.009	Can sealing and lining compounds	AUCKLAND Dairy Containers Ltd C/-PO Box 984 AUCKLAND	99	AK 6038040	C A
39.01.211	Ebecryl 350 being a silicone diacrylate compound	Sidney Cooke Chemicals NZ Ltd PO Box 58-005 EAST TAMAKI	••	AK 603808I	F A
39.01.261	CURRENT APPROVAL Polyetheretherketone (Peek) rods	Addington Engineering Co Ltd PO Box 4289 Postal Centre CHRISTCHURCH	••	6406100	G VA
39.01.261	REQUESTED APPROVAL Polyetheretherketone (Peek) and polycarbonate rods			CH 640773A	A VA
40.11.046	CURRENT APPROVAL Go-kart slicks	Bridgestone Tyres (NZ) Ltd PO Box 76-429 MANUKAU CITY	99	5052391	E VA
40.11.046	REQUESTED APPROVAL Go kart tyres with or without tread		99	AK 603152J	I VA
40.11.046	Grooved or slick. Low pressure racing tyres	Kendall Imports Ltd PO Box 34095 Birkenhead AUCKLAND 10	99	AK 603824F	
40.14.022	Aircraft chocks	Fliteline Services C/-Emery Customs Brokers NZ Ltd PO Box 14061 CHRISTCHURCH AIRPORT	••	СН 6407231	E A
40.14.022	Automotive exterior trim viz bumper retainers	Mr David James Scadden 1A Randwick Crescent Moera LOWER HUTT	• •	WN 621890	A
42.03.038	Sporrans of leather with long horse hair and nylon filaments	Auckland Police Highland Pipe Band (INC) Central Police Station Private Bag AUCKLAND	99	AK 6037970	G A
48.07.157	CURRENT APPROVAL  Latex saturated, creped, masking tape backing paper	3M New Zealand Ltd PO Box 33-246 Takapuna AUCKLAND 9	99	6821101	) VA
48.07.157	CURRENT APPROVAL Flat back backing papers nos. BX743, RM31661-9, XRP513, XRP8100, XRP8106 and XRP8109			480133E	E VA
48.07.157	REQUESTED APPROVAL Saturated adhesive tape backing paper in rolls of not less than 4000m in length		99	AK 603765J	VA.
69.08.011	Titanium nitride coated porcelain tiles	Mico Wakefield Ltd PO Box 9240	99	WN 622071	A
73.07.000	Stainless steel forgings	WELLINGTON William Cable Ltd C/-PO Box 1744 WELLINGTON	99	WN 622033	A